3
Part Numbering System
Vishay Vitramon
Document Number 45064
Revision 20-Sep-99
Monolithic Ceramic Chip Capacitors
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM1
T
PACKAGING
T = 7" Reel, plastic tape
C = 7" Reel, paper tape
R = 11 1/4" Reel, plastic tape
P = 11 1/4" Reel, paper tape
G = Cassette
B = Bulk
VJ
PRODUCT
SERIES
VJ = MLCC
0805
CASE2
SIZE
0402
0603
0612
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
1825
2225
3640
A
DIELECTRIC
A = C0G (NPO)
Y = X7R
U = Z5U
V = Y5V
X = BX
H = X8R
Q = High Q
Expressed in picofarads (pF).
The first two digits are
significant, the third is a
multiplier.  An “R” indicates a
decimal point.
Examples:   102  = 1000pF.
  1R8 = 1.8pF.
102
CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL
CODE
K
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
C = ± 0.25pF
D = ± 0.5pF
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
Z = + 80%, - 20%
P = + 100%, - 0%
X
TERMINATION
X = Nickel barrier with
100% tin plated finish
F = Palladium silver
A
DC
VOLTAGE
RATING
J = 16V
X = 25V
A = 50V
B = 100V
C = 200V
P = 250V
D = 300V
E = 500V
G = 1000V
M
MARKING
A = Unmarked
M = Marked
1This is a general overview of Vishay Vitramon’s part numbering system.  Please refer to individual dielectric sections in this catalog for availability of specific
combinations of voltage, capacitance nominal, tolerance, etc.
2Case size designator may be replaced by four digit drawing number used to control non-standard products and/or requirements (i.e. Tip’n Ring, VTOP, etc.)